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EVENT 101 Girls Youth 200m IM                 
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Lucy Spencer 18 Co Sheffield   2:15.92 + 0.76 799     29.85  1:04.42  1:44.31 
2. Aimee Willmott 18 Middlesboro   2:18.49 + 0.77 755     29.87  1:04.29  1:44.55 
3. Jessica Thielmann 17 Co Newcastle   2:19.70 + 0.78 736     29.85  1:06.43  1:46.58 
4. Karley Mann 16 Hillingdon   2:19.74 + 0.67 735     29.80  1:04.07  1:47.21 
5. Emma Saunders 17 Co Manch Aq   2:19.75 + 0.78 735     30.07  1:05.06  1:47.85 
6. Georgia Barton 15 Preston   2:19.83 + 0.76 734     29.41  1:04.98  1:46.99 
7. Jessica Powell 18 Co Manch Aq   2:20.16 + 0.72 729     30.33  1:06.30  1:47.65 
8. Elena Sheridan 15 Romford Town   2:20.43 + 0.83 724     29.87  1:06.01  1:47.21 
9. Corrie Scott 17 Eastkilbride   2:20.58 + 0.73 722     30.35  1:08.03  1:47.81 
10. Danielle Lowe 16 LiverpoolPen   2:20.97 + 0.73 716     29.88  1:07.01  1:47.51 
11. Lucy Davis 14 Preston   2:20.98 + 0.79 716     30.47  1:07.14  1:48.55 
12. Rachel Williams 17 Melksham   2:21.09 + 0.76 714     30.18  1:05.36  1:48.91 
13. Sophie Pyatt 15 Stockport Mo   2:21.46 + 0.81 709     31.01  1:06.44  1:48.41 
14. Jessica Chadwick 16 Preston   2:21.96 + 0.78 701     31.90  1:09.76  1:48.87 
15. Lucy Gordon 18 Co Newcastle   2:21.97 + 0.86 701     30.49  1:06.46  1:48.92 
16. Charlotte McKenzie 14 F.I.R.S.T.   2:21.98 + 0.74 701     29.85  1:05.14  1:46.78 
17. Anne Bochmann 17 Co Leeds   2:21.99 + 0.85 701     30.17  1:06.64  1:49.64 
18. Kirstin McKinley 16 Milngavie &B   2:22.02 + 0.78 700     30.41  1:07.27  1:49.71 
19. Ellis Jackson 16 Millfield   2:22.07 + 0.76 700     30.19  1:06.32  1:48.71 
20. Sophie Allin 18 Millfield   2:22.24 + 0.73 697     30.47  1:08.00  1:48.63 
21. Shani Stallard 17 Ireland   2:22.27 + 0.72 697     31.84  1:07.73  1:47.90 
22. Kayleigh Dawson 18 Co Newcastle   2:22.36 + 0.80 695     30.69  1:07.21  1:48.77 
23. Sian Morgan 17 Co Bradford   2:22.44 + 0.77 694     30.78  1:08.44  1:50.16 
24. Sophie Wilson 17 Hillingdon   2:22.58 + 0.81 692     29.94  1:06.75  1:48.50 
25. Fiona Hardie 17 Poole   2:22.63 + 0.77 691     30.86  1:07.05  1:49.81 
26. Chloe Bean 16 Guildford Ct   2:22.75 + 0.71 690     32.64  1:11.01  1:49.62 
27. Orla Adams 16 Garioch   2:22.99 + 0.77 686     31.74  1:07.50  1:49.23 
28. Zara Bailey 15 Co Peterboro   2:23.01 + 0.88 686     31.24  1:08.14  1:49.73 
29. Grace Vertigans 15 Plymouth Lea   2:23.08 + 0.70 685     29.43  1:05.38  1:49.52 
30. Eleanor Dolan 16 Amersham   2:23.34 + 0.82 681     32.00  1:07.69  1:49.67 
31. Avril Kiritschenko 18 Co Leeds   2:23.40 + 0.79 680     30.80  1:08.33  1:50.09 
32. Freya Resendez 15 Co Leeds   2:23.44 + 0.79 680     30.25  1:08.18  1:49.96 
33. Alexandra Harrison 17 West Suffolk   2:23.46 + 0.83 679     30.44  1:06.80  1:50.39 
34. Chloe Tutton 15 Co Cardiff   2:23.51 + 0.71 679     30.06  1:06.59  1:49.83 
35. Shauna OBrien 17 Ireland   2:23.56 + 0.78 678     30.37  1:07.36  1:49.70 
36. Rachel Byrne 17 Wigan BEST   2:23.63 + 0.86 677     31.14  1:05.71  1:48.98 
37. Francesca Marr 18 Hillingdon   2:23.71 + 0.71 676     29.78  1:08.26  1:49.93 
38. Kristina Neves 14 Guernsey   2:23.76 + 0.87 675     30.63  1:08.38  1:51.45 
39. Jocelyn Ulyett 15 Co Milton K   2:23.77 + 0.82 675     30.39  1:05.36  1:48.72 
40. Bronwen Harry 16 Swim Swansea   2:23.88 + 0.76 674     31.24  1:07.15  1:50.18 
41. Rachael O'Donnell 15 Carnegie   2:24.34 + 0.74 667     30.70  1:07.73  1:51.73 
42. Naomi Vides 16 Poole   2:24.46 + 0.69 665     31.34  1:09.34  1:50.12 
43. Charlotte Davies 17 E I eXcel   2:24.57 + 0.72 664     29.84  1:08.56  1:50.27 
44. Megan Davis 15 Preston   2:24.68 + 0.83 662     31.52  1:08.40  1:52.60 
45. Stephanie Blakeburn 17 Billingham   2:24.73 + 0.80 662     31.15  1:08.74  1:52.57 
46. Jennifer Dobson 18 Warrender Ba   2:24.75 + 0.74 661     31.31  1:07.22  1:50.08 
47. Lucy Budimir 17 Harrogate   2:24.92 + 0.72 659     31.28  1:09.32  1:50.51 
48. Hannah Wardle 18 Co Leeds   2:24.95 + 0.81 659     31.47  1:08.65  1:50.68 
48. Chloe Hannam 14 South Lincs   2:24.95 + 0.80 659     32.21  1:07.75  1:51.81 
50. Danielle Huskisson 18 Co Sund'land   2:25.06 + 0.74 657     31.66  1:09.04  1:52.14 
51. Jenny Young 16 Nova Cent'n   2:25.16 + 0.75 656     31.41  1:08.51  1:49.96 
52. Emily Jones 16 Co Leeds   2:25.23 + 0.73 655     31.99  1:07.79  1:51.66 
53. Jodie Hawksworth 15 Derventio   2:25.43 + 0.74 652     32.43  1:09.72  1:50.11 
54. Rebecca Barsby 17 Nova Cent'n   2:25.67 + 0.79 649     32.92  1:09.98  1:51.52 
55. Sarah Procter 15 Hillingdon   2:25.80 + 0.74 647     30.49  1:08.30  1:51.55 
56. Kayrine Kelly 15 F.I.R.S.T.   2:25.81 + 0.78 647     30.99  1:09.48  1:51.34 
57. Isabella Hindley 14 Chelsea&West   2:25.84 + 0.71 647     30.99  1:07.14  1:52.47 
58. Emily Vose 16 Co Leeds   2:25.98 + 0.75 645     31.11  1:10.14  1:52.53 
59. Jessica Christie 15 South Aberde   2:26.22 + 0.79 642     30.35  1:09.04  1:53.26 
60. Charlotte Atkinson 14 Io Man   2:26.24 + 0.87 641     31.01  1:07.45  1:52.24 
61. Bethan Davie 15 Swim Swansea   2:26.27 -.-- 641     32.88  1:13.01  1:53.08 
62. Bethan Bottomley 16 West Suffolk   2:26.30 + 0.79 641     32.83  1:07.67  1:52.75 
63. Emma Smith 14 Co Birm'ham   2:26.37 + 0.84 640     31.02  1:06.80  1:52.43 
64. Chelsea Lawson 15 Carnegie   2:26.45 + 0.86 639     30.85  1:05.58  1:52.54 
65. Rebecca Swales 15 Preston   2:26.58 + 0.73 637     33.67  1:11.46  1:52.08 
66. Sophie Taylor 15 Co Leeds   2:26.71 + 0.77 635     31.69  1:10.05  1:51.35 
67. Imogen Gould 15 Nova Cent'n   2:26.72 + 0.76 635     30.66  1:08.37  1:50.79 
68. Chloe Coates 17 Middlesboro   2:26.78 + 0.71 634     31.29  1:10.85  1:52.28 
69. Kristie Hackett 15 Co Birm'ham   2:26.82 + 0.81 634     31.75  1:09.14  1:54.20 
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EVENT 101 Girls Youth 200m IM                 
70. Raquel Matos 15 East Lothian   2:26.90 + 0.68 633     30.46  1:07.99  1:51.06 
71. Megan Coppack 16 Wirral Metro   2:27.14 + 0.70 630     31.14  1:09.59  1:52.70 
72. Georgina Allin 16 Millfield   2:27.23 + 0.78 629     31.12  1:08.92  1:53.82 
73. Leah Altoft 16 Cleethorpes   2:27.37 + 0.79 627     31.02  1:08.37  1:52.00 
74. Sophie Long 15 Royal Wolv   2:27.47 + 0.72 625     30.67  1:07.74  1:52.86 
75. Katie Latham 14 E I eXcel   2:27.57 + 0.78 624     32.03  1:09.25  1:53.77 
76. Blaine Small 18 Kelly Coll   2:27.69 + 0.76 623     31.10  1:08.68  1:53.61 
77. Ella Dias 15 AIB Tigers   2:27.84 + 0.82 621     31.55  1:10.46  1:54.30 
78. Georgina Young 14 Nova Cent'n   2:27.94 + 0.84 620     31.74  1:09.08  1:52.77 
79. Ellie Brisbane 16 Fife Perform   2:28.03 + 0.76 618     32.31  1:08.51  1:54.49 
80. Katie Bennett 15 Satellite   2:28.09 + 0.77 618     31.91  1:09.76  1:53.99 
81. Shannon Corrigan 14 Co Salford   2:28.11 + 0.71 617     32.16  1:10.26  1:52.61 
82. Beth Aitchison 14 Cheetas SS   2:28.58 + 0.81 612     33.16  1:12.46  1:53.58 
83. Hannah Soutar 17 Heart Of Mid   2:29.16 + 0.72 604     33.62  1:10.32  1:53.73 
84. Holly Wylie 15 Wandsworth   2:29.20 + 0.77 604     29.98  1:08.50  1:52.62 
85. Lucy McKenzie 14 Cockermouth   2:29.22 + 0.76 604     31.47  1:08.66  1:53.27 
86. Heather Lawson 15 SwimTrafford   2:29.27 + 0.92 603     33.04  1:08.50  1:54.32 
87. Hayley Monteith 16 Co Aberdeen   2:29.37 + 0.72 602     31.90  1:11.22  1:53.04 
87. Isobel Page 14 UEA Norwich   2:29.37 -.-- 602     32.30  1:09.64  1:55.16 
89. Elinor Spencer 16 Thurso   2:29.48 + 0.85 601     31.02  1:11.31  1:54.25 
90. Lillie Tew-Weaver 14 Stockport Mo   2:29.70 + 0.73 598     30.83  1:10.46  1:55.66 
91. Saoirse McGrath 16 Ireland   2:29.99 + 0.68 594     32.90  1:10.54  1:54.68 
92. Nichola Lamb 18 Fife Perform   2:30.11 + 0.76 593     32.48  1:10.14  1:55.98 
93. Alice Price 14 Gloucester   2:30.16 + 0.88 592     32.23  1:13.87  1:53.56 
94. Ellen Thomas 16 Guildford Ct   2:30.22 + 0.66 592     28.96  1:07.14  1:54.42 
95. Faye Pinder 15 South Tyne   2:35.37 + 0.77 535     31.21  1:10.88  1:57.48 
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EVENT 102 Boys Youth 400m Freestyle           

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Caleb Hughes 15 Hatfield   4:00.54 + 0.88 765  
 50m    27.31 100m    57.09 150m  1:27.21 200m  1:57.98 250m  2:28.60 300m  2:59.47 350m  3:30.28 400m  4:00.54 
    27.31    29.78    30.12    30.77    30.62    30.87    30.81    30.26 
2. Jordan Barlow 16 Co Liverpool   4:04.01 + 0.71 733  
 50m    28.22 100m    58.80 150m  1:30.05 200m  2:00.97 250m  2:31.96 300m  3:03.48 350m  3:34.18 400m  4:04.01 
    28.22    30.58    31.25    30.92    30.99    31.52    30.70    29.83 
3. Matthew Sleight 16 KingstonHull   4:04.48 + 0.70 729  
 50m    27.50 100m    57.56 150m  1:28.51 200m  2:00.01 250m  2:31.05 300m  3:02.53 350m  3:33.82 400m  4:04.48 
    27.50    30.06    30.95    31.50    31.04    31.48    31.29    30.66 
4. Benjamin Lowe 16 Co Coventry   4:05.12 + 0.71 723  
 50m    27.90 100m    57.83 150m  1:28.38 200m  1:59.73 250m  2:31.34 300m  3:02.73 350m  3:34.09 400m  4:05.12 
    27.90    29.93    30.55    31.35    31.61    31.39    31.36    31.03 
5. Ryan Flanagan 16 Co Leeds   4:05.22 + 0.73 722  
 50m    28.07 100m    58.71 150m  1:29.88 200m  2:00.74 250m  2:30.81 300m  3:02.54 350m  3:34.42 400m  4:05.22 
    28.07    30.64    31.17    30.86    30.07    31.73    31.88    30.80 
5. James Guy 15 Millfield   4:05.22 + 0.71 722  
 50m    27.49 100m    57.90 150m  1:28.87 200m  2:00.30 250m  2:32.13 300m  3:04.00 350m  3:35.13 400m  4:05.22 
    27.49    30.41    30.97    31.43    31.83    31.87    31.13    30.09 
7. Ryan Tomkins 16 teamipswich   4:05.70 + 0.85 718  
 50m    27.06 100m    57.29 150m  1:28.29 200m  1:59.73 250m  2:31.19 300m  3:03.13 350m  3:34.76 400m  4:05.70 
    27.06    30.23    31.00    31.44    31.46    31.94    31.63    30.94 
8. Joseph Faulkner 16 Co Sheffield   4:06.82 + 0.75 708  
 50m    28.46 100m    59.31 150m  1:30.45 200m  2:02.03 250m  2:33.26 300m  3:05.21 350m  3:36.67 400m  4:06.82 
    28.46    30.85    31.14    31.58    31.23    31.95    31.46    30.15 
9. Joseph Poynter 16 Millfield   4:07.13 + 0.79 706  
 50m    28.27 100m    59.37 150m  1:31.36 200m  2:02.46 250m  2:34.07 300m  3:05.23 350m  3:36.75 400m  4:07.13 
    28.27    31.10    31.99    31.10    31.61    31.16    31.52    30.38 
10. William Harding 15 Wirral Metro   4:08.41 + 0.68 695  
 50m    28.37 100m    59.31 150m  1:30.51 200m  2:02.54 250m  2:33.99 300m  3:06.23 350m  3:37.77 400m  4:08.41 
    28.37    30.94    31.20    32.03    31.45    32.24    31.54    30.64 
11. Danny Proffitt 16 West Suffolk   4:08.46 + 0.76 694  
 50m    28.49 100m    59.22 150m  1:30.76 200m  2:02.61 250m  2:34.09 300m  3:06.03 350m  3:37.90 400m  4:08.46 
    28.49    30.73    31.54    31.85    31.48    31.94    31.87    30.56 
12. Matthew Masters 16 Co Milton K   4:08.55 + 0.75 694  
 50m    27.81 100m    58.99 150m  1:30.22 200m  2:00.87 250m  2:32.67 300m  3:04.99 350m  3:37.00 400m  4:08.55 
    27.81    31.18    31.23    30.65    31.80    32.32    32.01    31.55 
13. Oliver Bitowt 16 Lincoln Vulc   4:08.56 + 0.71 694  
 50m    28.44 100m    59.22 150m  1:30.31 200m  2:01.73 250m  2:32.32 300m  3:04.33 350m  3:36.36 400m  4:08.56 
    28.44    30.78    31.09    31.42    30.59    32.01    32.03    32.20 
14. Matthew Jayne 15 Swim Swansea   4:09.39 + 0.69 687  
 50m    28.17 100m    59.35 150m  1:30.89 200m  2:02.51 250m  2:34.24 300m  3:06.56 350m  3:38.49 400m  4:09.39 
    28.17    31.18    31.54    31.62    31.73    32.32    31.93    30.90 
15. Charlie Dentith 16 BorRedbridge   4:09.92 + 0.74 682  
 50m    27.76 100m    58.27 150m  1:29.67 200m  2:01.58 250m  2:34.08 300m  3:06.28 350m  3:38.88 400m  4:09.92 
    27.76    30.51    31.40    31.91    32.50    32.20    32.60    31.04 
16. Nicholas Grainger 16 Co Sheffield   4:10.14 + 0.83 680  
 50m    28.11 100m    58.29 150m  1:29.83 200m  2:01.64 250m  2:34.29 300m  3:06.70 350m  3:38.95 400m  4:10.14 
    28.11    30.18    31.54    31.81    32.65    32.41    32.25    31.19 
17. Thomas Sproston 16 Co Newcastle   4:10.87 + 0.74 675  
 50m    27.96 100m - 150m  1:30.10 200m  2:01.99 250m  2:34.33 300m  3:07.14 350m  3:39.48 400m  4:10.87 
    27.96 -  1:02.14    31.89    32.34    32.81    32.34    31.39 
18. Brendan Hyland 16 Ireland   4:11.47 + 0.79 670  
 50m    28.27 100m    59.39 150m  1:31.17 200m  2:03.62 250m  2:35.60 300m  3:08.10 350m  3:40.55 400m  4:11.47 
    28.27    31.12    31.78    32.45    31.98    32.50    32.45    30.92 
19. Alex Watson 16 Co Sheffield   4:11.67 + 0.70 668  
 50m    28.50 100m    59.67 150m  1:31.19 200m  2:03.38 250m  2:34.77 300m  3:07.00 350m  3:40.02 400m  4:11.67 
    28.50    31.17    31.52    32.19    31.39    32.23    33.02    31.65 
20. Jack Beddoes 16 Croydon Amph   4:11.68 + 0.72 668  
 50m    27.80 100m    58.36 150m  1:29.75 200m  2:01.79 250m  2:34.07 300m  3:06.73 350m  3:39.75 400m  4:11.68 
    27.80    30.56    31.39    32.04    32.28    32.66    33.02    31.93 
21. Shaun Muscroft 15 Co Manch Aq   4:11.98 + 0.73 666  
 50m    27.58 100m    58.20 150m  1:29.84 200m  2:02.21 250m  2:34.65 300m  3:08.00 350m  3:40.41 400m  4:11.98 
    27.58    30.62    31.64    32.37    32.44    33.35    32.41    31.57 
22. Matthew Dobson 16 Nova Cent'n   4:12.07 + 0.72 665  
 50m    28.83 100m  1:00.12 150m  1:32.29 200m  2:05.22 250m  2:36.72 300m  3:09.16 350m  3:41.23 400m  4:12.07 
    28.83    31.29    32.17    32.93    31.50    32.44    32.07    30.84 
23. Jack Smith 15 Plymouth Lea   4:13.16 + 0.78 656  
 50m    27.82 100m    58.39 150m  1:29.45 200m  2:01.92 250m  2:33.73 300m  3:06.98 350m  3:39.90 400m  4:13.16 
    27.82    30.57    31.06    32.47    31.81    33.25    32.92    33.26 
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24. Jack Howarth 16 Northampton   4:13.18 + 0.65 656  
 50m    27.93 100m    58.53 150m  1:30.23 200m  2:02.90 250m  2:35.24 300m  3:08.19 350m  3:41.50 400m  4:13.18 
    27.93    30.60    31.70    32.67    32.34    32.95    33.31    31.68 
25. Braddan Westlake 15 Lincoln Vulc   4:13.32 + 0.82 655  
 50m    28.99 100m  1:00.10 150m  1:32.17 200m  2:04.91 250m  2:36.81 300m  3:09.14 350m  3:41.79 400m  4:13.32 
    28.99    31.11    32.07    32.74    31.90    32.33    32.65    31.53 
26. Benjamin Goodall 15 Derventio   4:13.74 + 0.81 652  
 50m    29.38 100m  1:00.71 150m  1:32.80 200m  2:05.16 250m  2:37.32 300m  3:09.67 350m  3:41.93 400m  4:13.74 
    29.38    31.33    32.09    32.36    32.16    32.35    32.26    31.81 
27. Jack Cobain 16 Ireland   4:13.90 + 0.77 651  
 50m    27.55 100m    57.57 150m  1:28.54 200m  2:01.38 250m  2:33.95 300m  3:08.11 350m  3:41.67 400m  4:13.90 
    27.55    30.02    30.97    32.84    32.57    34.16    33.56    32.23 
28. Cameron Austin 15 Preston   4:14.07 + 0.66 649  
 50m    28.04 100m    58.30 150m  1:29.49 200m  2:01.54 250m  2:34.22 300m  3:07.69 350m  3:41.83 400m  4:14.07 
    28.04    30.26    31.19    32.05    32.68    33.47    34.14    32.24 
29. Robert Bryce 16 Garioch   4:14.39 + 0.72 647  
 50m    28.72 100m  1:00.19 150m  1:32.74 200m  2:06.46 250m  2:39.36 300m  3:12.88 350m  3:44.41 400m  4:14.39 
    28.72    31.47    32.55    33.72    32.90    33.52    31.53    29.98 
30. Jorge Phenix-Coyne 16 Nova Cent'n   4:14.88 + 0.74 643  
 50m    27.90 100m    58.75 150m  1:30.76 200m  2:03.88 250m  2:36.94 300m  3:09.97 350m  3:43.34 400m  4:14.88 
    27.90    30.85    32.01    33.12    33.06    33.03    33.37    31.54 
31. Connor Smith 15 Derventio   4:17.87 + 0.71 621  
 50m    28.45 100m    59.48 150m  1:31.38 200m  2:03.72 250m  2:36.28 300m  3:09.68 350m  3:43.90 400m  4:17.87 
    28.45    31.03    31.90    32.34    32.56    33.40    34.22    33.97 
32. George Foley 15 Romford Town   4:19.90 + 0.68 607  
 50m    29.17 100m  1:01.28 150m  1:34.29 200m  2:07.94 250m  2:41.01 300m  3:14.48 350m  3:47.53 400m  4:19.90 
    29.17    32.11    33.01    33.65    33.07    33.47    33.05    32.37 
  Bradley Lynch 15 Co Birm'ham DQ ST-1L    
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EVENT 102 Boys Youth 400m Freestyle           

17/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Oliver Tennant 17 Swim Swansea   3:59.48 + 0.76 776  
 50m    28.50 100m    59.19 150m  1:29.83 200m  2:01.00 250m  2:30.42 300m  3:00.71 350m  3:30.55 400m  3:59.48 
    28.50    30.69    30.64    31.17    29.42    30.29    29.84    28.93 
2. Daniel Phillips 17 Co Salford   4:01.64 + 0.79 755  
 50m    27.54 100m    58.51 150m  1:29.51 200m  2:00.82 250m  2:31.90 300m  3:01.77 350m  3:31.91 400m  4:01.64 
    27.54    30.97    31.00    31.31    31.08    29.87    30.14    29.73 
3. Ieuan Lloyd 18 Co Cardiff   4:02.01 + 0.77 751  
 50m    28.23 100m    59.91 150m  1:30.34 200m  2:02.12 250m  2:32.85 300m  3:03.40 350m  3:32.39 400m  4:02.01 
    28.23    31.68    30.43    31.78    30.73    30.55    28.99    29.62 
4. Daniel Wallace 18 Warrender Ba   4:02.08 + 0.74 751  
 50m    28.47 100m - 150m  1:30.49 200m  2:01.97 250m  2:32.34 300m  3:02.88 350m  3:33.08 400m  4:02.08 
    28.47 -  1:02.02    31.48    30.37    30.54    30.20    29.00 
5. Jordan Theaker 17 Preston   4:02.20 + 0.74 750  
 50m    26.80 100m    56.27 150m  1:26.58 200m  1:57.72 250m  2:28.86 300m  3:00.21 350m  3:31.74 400m  4:02.20 
    26.80    29.47    30.31    31.14    31.14    31.35    31.53    30.46 
6. Matthew Parks 18 Co Manch Aq   4:02.36 + 0.55 748  
 50m    28.13 100m    58.87 150m  1:30.45 200m  2:01.91 250m  2:32.66 300m  3:02.97 350m  3:33.18 400m  4:02.36 
    28.13    30.74    31.58    31.46    30.75    30.31    30.21    29.18 
7. Jack Burnell 18 Lincoln Vulc   4:02.56 + 0.77 746  
 50m    27.72 100m    59.00 150m  1:29.98 200m  2:01.39 250m  2:32.15 300m  3:03.21 350m  3:33.36 400m  4:02.56 
    27.72    31.28    30.98    31.41    30.76    31.06    30.15    29.20 
8. Myles Crouch-Anderson 18 Northampton   4:02.58 + 0.82 746  
 50m    28.60 100m    59.89 150m  1:31.10 200m  2:02.43 250m  2:33.00 300m  3:04.14 350m  3:33.50 400m  4:02.58 
    28.60    31.29    31.21    31.33    30.57    31.14    29.36    29.08 
9. Gareth Mills 18 Co Leeds   4:02.99 + 0.78 742  
 50m    27.96 100m    59.05 150m  1:30.39 200m  2:01.73 250m  2:32.32 300m  3:02.81 350m  3:33.07 400m  4:02.99 
    27.96    31.09    31.34    31.34    30.59    30.49    30.26    29.92 
10. Thomas Barton 17 Co Liverpool   4:03.02 + 0.75 742  
 50m    27.18 100m    57.11 150m  1:27.92 200m  1:59.03 250m  2:29.91 300m  3:01.66 350m  3:32.97 400m  4:03.02 
    27.18    29.93    30.81    31.11    30.88    31.75    31.31    30.05 
11. Chris Suggitt 18 Wigan BEST   4:03.15 + 0.71 741  
 50m    27.61 100m    57.67 150m  1:28.41 200m  1:59.37 250m  2:30.56 300m  3:02.00 350m  3:33.17 400m  4:03.15 
    27.61    30.06    30.74    30.96    31.19    31.44    31.17    29.98 
12. Grant Quigley 18 Co Manch Aq   4:03.35 + 0.65 739  
 50m    26.84 100m    56.91 150m  1:27.91 200m  1:58.98 250m  2:30.10 300m  3:01.56 350m  3:33.18 400m  4:03.35 
    26.84    30.07    31.00    31.07    31.12    31.46    31.62    30.17 
13. Lewis Wiseman-Ord 18 Co Newcastle   4:03.50 + 0.68 738  
 50m    27.06 100m    57.63 150m  1:28.86 200m  2:00.30 250m  2:31.67 300m  3:03.29 350m  3:34.85 400m  4:03.50 
    27.06    30.57    31.23    31.44    31.37    31.62    31.56    28.65 
14. Ross Glegg 18 Co Leeds   4:04.27 + 0.80 731  
 50m    27.49 100m    58.02 150m  1:28.92 200m  1:59.85 250m  2:30.53 300m  3:01.74 350m  3:33.23 400m  4:04.27 
    27.49    30.53    30.90    30.93    30.68    31.21    31.49    31.04 
15. Henry Ash 17 Aquae Sulis   4:04.29 + 0.73 731  
 50m    27.18 100m    57.47 150m  1:28.52 200m  1:59.84 250m  2:31.22 300m  3:02.80 350m  3:34.40 400m  4:04.29 
    27.18    30.29    31.05    31.32    31.38    31.58    31.60    29.89 
15. Stephen Milne 17 Perth City   4:04.29 + 0.84 731  
